



1. Product Name

Soft Crown Helmets

2. Product Code

18479 – Small
18480 – Medium
18481 - Large

3. Colour

Brown

4. Brief Description

Protects the front, back and top of the head.

5. Contents

1 x Soft Crown Helmet

6. Snoezelen® Stimulations

Not applicable

7. Best Use

Use soft crown helmets when a client may be at risk of head injury. Particularly useful with any equipment that facilitates movement, balance, swinging, spinning etc. or when the client has particular needs that may necessitate use due to a risk of sudden falling.

8. Compatible ROMPA® Products

ROMPA® has a variety of Sensory Integration equipment and resources that facilitate movement. These helmets contribute to helping protect the client/user from harm.

Many multisensory items can be used passively or interactively. If you wish to increase sensory stimulation for your client/s, please refer to our catalogue or website www.rompa.com for a great selection of items that provide a huge variety of physical, cognitive, olfactory, tactile, audible and visual input.

9. Starting Up

- Put helmet over the head
- Ensure that it is a secure fit and fasten the straps firmly

10. Detailed Description

Protects front, back and top of head. Brown. With 1.3cm foam rubber, lining and adjustable chinstrap. Washable. To size, measure around temple. Synthetic material.

11. Safety

- Always supervise the use of this product.
- Supervise the fitting and fastening of this item.
- Helmets are protective but not a substitute for supervision.
- Make sure the helmet is a suitably comfortable fit, without excessive movement. To ensure the correct size is selected, measure around the temple.
- Ensure that the straps are firmly fastened when using this item.
- Store in a cool place away from children and pets.
- Appropriate risk assessments should be carried out before providing this product to the end user to minimize risk and ensure end user's safety.
- The expiry time is around 2-3 years in normal use, due to the PVC material. We advise replacement to ensure that the item is effective.
- Inspect the helmet regularly to identify areas where the material may be worn or damaged. Discontinue use if there is any concern about the safety or effectiveness of the item.

12. Technical Specification

- Synthetic material (plastic) and foam rubber
- Webbed nylon chinstrap

13. Installation

Ensure that the item is a snug fit around the head and that the buckles are securely fastened. Adjust chinstrap to fit – feed the strap through the buckle. Press the two side bars of the buckle on the strap to open.

14. Care and Maintenance

- Surface washable only.
- Use a soft, slightly damp soapy cloth to clean the helmet inside and out.
- Do not immerse in water.
- Do not machine wash as the material may crack.

15. Troubleshooting

Not applicable

Further copies of these instructions can be downloaded at www.rompa.com

We hope you find our instructions invaluable. If you have any suggestions for improving them further your comments will be greatly received – please contact us at producthelp@rompa.com



1. Produit

Casques de protection

2. Code

18479 – Petit
18480 – Moyen
18481 – Grand

3. Couleur

Brown

4. Brève Description

Protège le front, la face arrière et supérieure de la tête.

5. Contenu

1 x casque

6. Stimulations Snoezelen®

Ne s'applique pas

7. Usage

Pour les clients au risqué de blesser la tête. Utile pendant les activités de mouvement.

8. Produits Compatibles de ROMPA®

ROMPA® offre une grande gamme de produits – prière de voir www.rompa.com

9. Fonctionnement

- Mettez le casque
- Vérifiez qu'il soit tout à fait à la taille et serrez l'attache

10. Description

Protège le front, la face arrière et supérieure de la tête. Fabriqué en cuir brun de 1,3 cm épaisseur, caoutchouc, rembourrage et lanière au menton. Lavable. Mesurer le contour de la tête au niveau des tempes.

11. Sûreté

- Il faut toujours surveiller l'usage de ce produit.
- Ce casque ne remplace pas la surveillance.
- Vérifiez que le casque est tout à fait à la taille et que l'attache soit serrée
- Entrez le casque dans un lieu frais hors de la portée des enfants et des animaux domestiques
- Ce produit dure environ 2-3 ans (avec l'usage normal) à cause du vinyle. Nous vous conseillons de remplacer ce produit après ce délai.
- Vérifiez régulièrement le casque, cherchant de l'usure. Remplacez un casque bien usé.

12. Caractéristiques Techniques

- Plastique et mousse en caoutchouc
- Lanière en nylon

13. Installation

Mesurer le contour de la tête au niveau des tempes pour déterminer le casque voulu. Réglez la lanière – passez la lanière à travers la boucle. Appuyez sur les deux barres de l'attache sur la lanière pour l'ouvrir.

14. Soin et Entretien

- On ne peut laver que la surface.
- Servez-vous d'un torchon légèrement humecté pour nettoyer l'intérieur et l'extérieur du casque.
- Ne pas immerger dans l'eau.
- Ne pas laver à machine. Sinon on risque endommager le vinyle.

15. En cas de problèmes

Ne s'applique pas



1. Nome do Produto

Capacate Macio e Aberto

2. Código do Produto

18479 – pequeno

18480 – médio

18481 - grande

3. Cor

Marrom

4. Descrição Breve

Proteja a frente, o cimo, e a parte de trás da cabeça.

5. Conteúdo

1 x Capacate Macio e Aberto

6. Estimulação Snoezelen®

não aplicável

7. Melhor Utilização

Use sempre um capacete quando utilizar equipamento de Integração Sensorial

8. Compatibilidade com Produtos ROMPA®

Veja www.rompa.com

9. Começar

- Colocar no capacte
- O capacete deve ser adequado e ajustar confortavelmente

10. Descrição Detalhada

Proteja a frente, o cimo, e a parte de trás da cabeça. Couro castanho com espuma de borracha de 1.3cm, forro e faixa de queixo. Lavável. Para saber o tamanho, meça à volta do crânio.

11. Segurança

- Supervisione sempre a utilização deste produto.
- Este capacete não é um substituto da supervisão.
- O capacete deve ser adequado e ajustar confortavelmente.

12. Especificações Técnicas

- Material sintético (plástico) e espuma de borracha
- Cinta de queixo em nylon

13. Instalação

Para ajustar, meça à volta da têmpora. Ajuste a faixa do queixo à medida – enfie a faixa através da fivela. Pressione as duas barras laterais do clipe na faixa para abrir.

14. Cuidado e Manutenção

- Lave apenas superficialmente.
- Utilize um pano macio, ligeiramente humedecido para limpar o capacete por dentro e por fora.
- Não submerja em água.
- Não lave na máquina pois o material pode rachar.

15. Resolução de Problemas

Não aplicável